# MIZORAM STATE CHILD PROTECTION SOCIETY

#### WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

# SOCIAL WELFARE AND TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

# Laipuitlang, Dunglena Building, Verdant Ridge

### **ADVERTISTMENT**

Applications are hereby invited for filling up the vacant posts of three (3) Members, Juvenile Justice Boards (JJBs) of Mizoram as per provisions under The Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2015 (as amended in 2021) and Rules thereunder as follows: -

| Sl.No. | Name of post                    | District | No. of Post |
|--------|---------------------------------|----------|-------------|
| 1.     | Member (Juvenile Justice Board) | Siaha    | 1           |
| 2.     | Member (Juvenile Justice Board) | Champhai | 1           |
| 3.     | Member (Juvenile Justice Board) | Mamit    | 1           |

# (1) Eligibility:

(i) Age : Not less than 35 years of age and shall not be more than sixty-five years of age

### (ii) Qualification:

(a) At least **seven years of experience** of working with children in the field of education, health, or welfare activities

#### OR

(b) Practicing professional with a degree in child psychology or psychiatry or sociology or in the field of law.

#### (2) Emoluments:

The members of the Committee shall be paid Rs.2000/- per sitting and travel allowance.

## (3) Role Description:

Members of the Juvenile Justice Board shall hold its sittings for Children in Conflict with Law and at least twice a week in the Juvenile Justice Committee Room in each district.

Terms and Conditions and Application Form is available in the link <a href="https://wcd.mizoram.gov.in/uploads/attachments/2023/08/a2a8f3d393ef3b9222f76a1bc9a0623f/ad-ijb-terms-conditions-application-form.pdf">https://wcd.mizoram.gov.in/uploads/attachments/2023/08/a2a8f3d393ef3b9222f76a1bc9a0623f/ad-ijb-terms-conditions-application-form.pdf</a> can be collected from the office of concerned District Child Protection Officer, Women and Child Development.

Sd/-

#### **Member Secretary**

State Selection Committee
Mizoram State Child Protection Society

&

### Director

Women and Child Development Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs Department Mizoram: Aizawl

. . . . . . . .